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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 3 May, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 30 April, 2024 8:30 am

GPC03052411 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $12,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $13,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts

ALSO ELIGIBLE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LESS THAN 13 AND a Max Win Level LESS THAN 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other
than Late Nominations, for the L5$ LESS THAN $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Trainer

(Race Level 8)

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 DONTBESILLYCHILLI / L10 (45,456.00) Sarah Wall Gary Hall Jnr 11,526.08 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052404),(3-GPC030
52411)
2 CARANA NZ/L10 (49,950.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 10,890.01 FT Engaged PINJARA 29/04/2024 /
(1-GPM03052412),(2-GPC03052411)
3 WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (23,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 10,514.02 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410),(3-GPM030
52403),(4-GPM03052404)
4 RATTLINLILLY /L6 (16,875.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 8,785.34 FT
5 JUSTLIKE TURBO /L9 (37,726.74) Robert Abercromby Shannon Suvaljko 7,814.76 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410)
6 ROCK ME OVER/L15(172,310.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 7,180.00 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410)
7 EYEBETTER/L9 (32,523.75) Lang Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 7,163.20 FT
8 TUXAND TAILS /L11(57,711.16) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 6,855.40 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410),(3-GPM030
52408)
9 CHAMBRAY NZ /L6 (17,437.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 6,746.30 FT (1-GPM03052404),(2-GPC03052411),(3-GPM030
52410)
10 YOU FLY WITH ME NZ /L8 (28,114.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 6,722.79 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410)
11 RICHIE REACTOR /L9 (38,035.50) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 6,456.30 FT
12 LUCAPELO/ L8 (28,125.00) Michael Young Stuart McDonald 6,425.24 FT
13 MEGA MACH /L8 (30,022.25) Jason Woodworth Chris Voak 6,111.62 FT Engaged PINJARA 29/04/2024 |
(1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052412)
14 ROCKIN THE TREND /L7 (21,239.93) Sarah Suvaljko Joseph Suvaljko 5,183.23 FT (1-GPM03052404),(2-GPM03052408),(3-GPC030
52411)
15 ALTARHETT/L13(91,781.29) Sarah Wall No Driver Listed 5,100.25 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPC03052411)
16 ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 5,009.40 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPC03052411),(3-GPM030
52409),(4-GPM03052412),(5-GPM03052407)
17 BREWERY LANE /L9 (36,482.00) Maryann White Kyle Harper 4,749.13 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052412)
18 CLASSNSMART /L7 (20,500.16) Sarah Suvaljko Shannon Suvaljko 4,586.77 FT (1-GPC03052414),(2-GPC03052411),(3-GPM030
52408)
19 THOMSON BAY /L13 (99,101.62) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 4,532.80 FT
20 DUTY BOUND NZ /L9 (35,160.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 4,453.02 FT
21 LITTLE BITOF FUN /L9 (38,825.78) Julie O'Neill Deni Roberts 3,303.15 FT
22 ONESMARTFELLA NZ/L11 (62,380.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak NS 3,237.31 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410)
23 MY LITTLE BIG MAN NZ /L8 (27,000.00) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 3,227.22 FT (1-GPM03052412),(2-GPM03052408),(3-GPC030
52411)
24 GEE SMITH/L11 (63,995.50) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 2,870.45 FT
25 VALHALLA MISS /L7 (19,616.50) Craig Hynam Shannon Suvaljko 2,545.58 FT (1-GPM03052404),(2-GPC03052411)
26 FIREROCKFIREROLL /L13 (90,045.00) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 2,492.33 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410)
27 STAR OF WILLOUGHBY /L9 (33,528.72) Peter Anderson Trent Wheeler 2,466.72 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052408)
28 GOV STARZZZ /L7 (21,660.62) Cliff Woodworth Trent Wheeler 2,211.18 FT (1-GPM03052412),(2-GPC03052411)
29 ISAIDBOO /L8 (30,483.75) Sarah Suvaljko Joseph Suvaljko 1,718.13 FT (1-GPC03052414),(2-GPM03052412),(3-GPM030
52408),(4-GPC03052411)
30 FASTER THAN DAD /L12 (70,108.49) Michael George Stuart McDonald 1,316.70 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052409),(3-GPM030

30

52407),(4-GPC03052411)




GP030524

METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 3 May, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 30 April, 2024 8:30 am
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GPC03052414 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.

3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $8,000

(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $9,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 9+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 6+ Last 5 Starts

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses Placed (2nd or 3rd) once or more in their last 3 Starts in a Race Level 8 or higher race.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim Trainer

(Race Level 6)

Driver

L5%

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L5$. 1730 metres.

Hcp

Mark

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

Other Engagements
& Nominations

(in Preference Order)

© © N O 0O b w

1"
12

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

HES A COOL MACH / L8 (30,974.00)
CLASSNSMART / L7 (20,500.16)

ELLUCIFER /L6 (15,961.99)

THE BATMOBILE NZ /L7 (22,039.00)
LETS ROCK TONIGHT / L9 (36,900.50)
EVE CROCKER /L4 (8,172.00)
BEYOND BLING /L9 (33,023.00)

THE RIGHTEOUS / L10 (42,190.35)
ISAIDBOO / L8 (30,483.75)

ROCKIN RUFUS / L8 (31,316.73)
BALTIC ACE NZ/L10 (52,212.50)
COHLIN /L7 (22,399.50)

12

Brad Lynn
Sarah Suvaljko

Peter Anderson
Tracy Reay
Lang Inwood
Nathan Turvey
Lang Inwood
Peter Anderson

Sarah Suvaljko

Giles Inwood
Tracy Reay
Matthew Scott

No Driver Listed
Shannon Suvaljko

No Driver Listed
Ryan Warwick

No Driver Listed
Corey Peterson
No Driver Listed
Trent Wheeler

Joseph Suvaljko

Chris Voak
Emily Suvaljko

Shannon Suvaljko

5,188.12
4,586.77

4,263.55
4,042.19
3,963.66
2,565.96
2,253.88
1,862.58
1,718.13

1,556.25
1,451.64
1,248.31

FT

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM03052408),(2-GPM03052410),(3-GPC030

52414)

(1-GPC03052414),(2-GPC03052411),(3-GPM030

52408)

(1-GPC03052414),(2-GPM03052412),(3-GPM030

52408),(4-GPC03052411)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM03052402 3YO FILLIES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.

3YO Fillies
3YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

(Race Level 7). PBD/L. 1730 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations

(in Preference Order)

© © N O g b~ W N =

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MISS HEPBURN / L2 (2,250.00) Aiden De Campo Trent Wheeler 28,261.59 FT
NASE VIRA /L3 (5,625.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 22,961.95 FT
RELATIVELY ARMA / L3 (5,249.75) Colin Brown Trent Wheeler 14,883.12 FT
LENORA JANE / L4 (6,750.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 10,715.99 FT
TAXIIT IS / L4 (6,749.25) Michael George Stuart McDonald 9,649.33 FT
GRAND COUTEAU / L4 (6,750.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 8,193.68 FT
BAZAAR PACKAGE /L5 (11,250.00) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 7,875.11 FT
SUGAR DELIGHT / L3 (3,375.00) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 5,154.66 FT
DIAMOND WORLD /L1 (0.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 4,437.49 FT
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 3 May, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 30 April, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPMO03052403 4YO & 5YO CHAMPIONSHIP (G3) MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $50,000.00 - 1st - $29,000.00, 2nd - $9,000.00, 3rd - $4,625.00, 4th - $2,375.00, 5th - $1,500.00, Unplaced - $500.00.

485Y0 4YO & 5YO OPEN.

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 11). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty ~ L5%

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

N o g b~ W N -

17
18
19
20
21

22

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

SKYLOU NZ /110 (50,625.00)

MISTER SMARTEE NZ /L11 (56,250.00)

IM THE BLACK FLASH NZ / L11 (57,375.00)
THE MIKI TAKER / L12 (75,653.62)
SKYLORD / L8 (28,125.00)

CAPTAIN BLIGH NZ / L7 (20,999.00)
LUSAKA NZ /L11 (55,125.00)

ROCKMYSTER NZ /L10 (48,300.00)

HALE SAINT LOUIE NZ /L8 (27,000.00)
HEEZ GOOD AS GOLD /L6 (14,625.00)
LUCCA NZ /L11 (59,462.50)

BRICKIES DREAM NZ /L9 (36,000.00)
ANOTHERBIGMAN / L9 (34,747.50)

MAUNGATAHI / L7 (22,558.37)
CALLMEWHATUWANT / L7 (20,999.00)
WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (23,616.74)

STORM THE BEACH NZ /L6 (12,375.00)
MISTER LINTON / L5 (10,124.25)

SOHO FIRESTONE / L7 (23,625.00)
LINEBACKER NZ / L6 (15,025.06)
ARMA XFACTOR / L11 (62,995.87)

ALCOPONY /L11 (69,261.37)
22

Gary Hall Snr

Gary Hall Snr

Gary Hall Snr

Aiden De Campo
Jocelyn Young

Gary Hall Snr

G F JBond, S A Bond

Dylan Egerton-Green

Dylan Egerton-Green
Mike Reed
Bill Hayes

Robbie Williams

Jocelyn Young

Dylan Egerton-Green
Brad Lynn

Debra Lewis

Katie Howlett
Mike Reed

Kim Prentice
Barry Howlett

Colin Brown

Kevin Keys

Stuart McDonald
Stuart McDonald
Stuart McDonald
Trent Wheeler
Jocelyn Young
Stuart McDonald
Deni Roberts

Dylan Egerton-Green

Dylan Egerton-Green
Shannon Suvaljko

Bill Hayes

Robbie Williams

Jocelyn Young

Dylan Egerton-Green
No Driver Listed

Jocelyn Young

Chris Voak

Shannon Suvaljko
Mitchell Miller

Chris Voak

Dylan Egerton-Green

No Driver Listed

159,578.10
68,013.00
63,399.60
39,711.38
26,791.59
21,230.69
21,020.18

19,958.40

19,688.94
18,860.53
15,733.58

15,450.67
13,808.51

11,169.97
10,816.27
10,514.02

10,219.68
8,715.11
7,181.69
6,713.13
5,365.81

3,002.18

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

(1-GPM03052403),(2-GPM03052408)

(1-GPM03052403),(2-GPM03052407),(3-GPM030
52409)
(1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052409),(3-GPM030
52403)

(1-GPM03052403),(2-GPM03052408)

(1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052407),(3-GPM030
52403),(4-GPM03052412)

(1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052408),(3-GPM030
52403)

(1-GPM03052403),(2-GPM03052412)

(1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410),(3-GPM030
52403),(4-GPM03052404)

(1-GPM03052403),(2-GPM03052407),(3-GPM030
52409),(4-GPM03052410),(5-GPM03052413)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM03052404 WASBA BREEDERS STAKES (G3) MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $50,000.00 - 1st - $29,000.00, 2nd - $9,000.00, 3rd - $4,625.00, 4th - $2,375.00, 5th - $1,500.00, Unplaced - $500.00.

3YO+ Fillies & Mares
FFA OPEN F&M
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 13). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty ~ L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

o g b~ W N =

~

10
1"

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.

AARDIEBYTHESEASIDE NZ / L11 (58,500.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 161,066.00 FT

SIMPLY SHAZ NZ / L13 (88,076.20) Peter Anderson Trent Wheeler 91,181.48 FT

NULLARBOR NAVAJO / L11 (67,078.50) Corey Peterson Stuart McDonald 34,949.48 FT

FLAMETREE / L8 (27,000.00) Barry Howlett Mitchell Miller 23,881.04 FT

ACHARNE GIRL / L12 (75,562.50) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 20,109.38 FT

DONTBESILLYCHILLI / L10 (45,456.00) Sarah Wall No Driver Listed 11,526.08 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052404),(3-GPC030
52411)

ALTA QUEEN /L10 (43,624.00) Chris King Kyle Symington 11,012.22 FT

8 WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (23,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 10,514.02 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410),(3-GPM030

52403),(4-GPM03052404)

CHAMBRAY NZ /L6 (17,437.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 6,746.30 FT (1-GPM03052404),(2-GPC03052411),(3-GPM030
52410)

MADDY ROCKS / L8 (27,000.00) Kevin Nolan Callan Suvaljko 6,542.16 FT

ROCKIN THE TREND / L7 (21,239.93) Sarah Suvaljko Joseph Suvaljko 5,183.23 FT (1-GPM03052404),(2-GPM03052408),(3-GPC030
52411)

VALHALLA MISS /L7 (19,616.50) Craig Hynam Shannon Suvaljko 2,545.58 FT (1-GPM03052404),(2-GPC03052411)

12
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 3 May, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 30 April, 2024 8:30 am

GPMO03052407 4YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.

4YO+ 4YO+ L9+
NO CONCESSION CLAIMS
NE HWOE Less Than $32,500

To be eligible an L15 horse (HWOE $100,000+) must have been a Preferred Eligible Acceptor, other than a Late Nomination, for the FFA (RL15) at this meeting
and been balloted from that race on form.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

(Race Level 11). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1
2
3

10
11
12

WHILE THEY PRAY /L15 (106,661.31)
FRANCO ECUADOR NZ / L10 (41,885.99)
LUSAKA NZ /L11 (55,125.00)

STATE OF HEAVEN NZ /L10 (44,562.50)
IRA POOLE NZ /110 (43,237.50)
LUCCA NZ /L11 (59,462.50)

JOEY JAMES / L10 (48,017.16)
ELDAYTONA / L13 (99,711.99)
MIDDLEPAGE / L15 (105,973.78)
CARRERA MACH NZ / L15 (101,340.81)
TO FAST TO SERIOUS / L15 (109,900.23)
ARMA XFACTOR / L11 (62,995.87)

ACUTO NZ / L12 (82,172.50)

HAMPTON BANNER NZ / L15 (124,674.00)
GALACTIC STAR NZ /15 (382,439.35)
JASPERVELLABEACH /L15 (109,001.86)
FASTER THAN DAD / L12 (70,108.49)

17

Michael George
Kim Prentice
G F JBond, S A Bond

Debbie Padberg
Gary Hall Snr
Bill Hayes

Brad Lynn

Lindsay Harper
Lindsay Harper
Jemma Hayman
Dylan Egerton-Green

Colin Brown
Chris Phatouros

Debra Lewis

G F JBond, S A Bond
Gary Elson

Michael George

Lindsay Harper
Mitchell Miller
Deni Roberts

Shannon Suvaljko
Stuart McDonald
Bill Hayes

Toby Lynn

Lindsay Harper
Lindsay Harper
Chris Voak

Dylan Egerton-Green
Dylan Egerton-Green

Dylan Egerton-Green

Chris Lewis
Deni Roberts
No Driver Listed
Stuart McDonald

NS

31,206.90
21,166.20
21,020.18

17,287.89
16,359.76
15,733.58

15,193.53
13,728.83
13,384.80
12,196.80
5,757.90
5,365.81

5,009.40

4,601.03
4,506.98
3,279.38
1,316.70

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM03052413),(2-GPM03052407)
(1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052407)

(1-GPM03052403),(2-GPM03052407),(3-GPM030
52409)
(1-GPM03052407),(2-GPM03052409)

(1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052407),(3-GPM030
52403),(4-GPM03052412)
(1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052407)

(1-GPM03052407),(2-GPM03052412)

(1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052407)
(1-GPM03052413),(2-GPM03052407)

(1-GPM03052403),(2-GPM03052407),(3-GPM030
52409),(4-GPM03052410),(5-GPM03052413)
(1-GPM03052410),(2-GPC03052411),(3-GPMO030
52409),(4-GPM03052412),(5-GPM03052407)
(1-GPM03052413),(2-GPM03052407)

(1-GPM03052413),(2-GPM03052407)
(1-GPM03052413),(2-GPM03052407)

(1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052409),(3-GPM030
52407),(4-GPC03052411)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 3 May, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 30 April, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM03052408 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9 HWOE LESS THAN $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
ALSO ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 9). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 SKYLORD /L8 (28,125.00) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 26,791.59 FT (1-GPM03052403),(2-GPM03052408)
2 HALE SAINT LOUIE NZ /L8 (27,000.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 19,688.94 FT (1-GPM03052403),(2-GPM03052408)
3 ROCKANDROLLARTIST /L9 (37,874.00) Aiden De Campo Trent Wheeler 17,157.59 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052408)
4 ANOTHERBIGMAN / L9 (34,747.50) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 13,808.51 FT (1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052408),(3-GPM030
52403)
5 HES NEVER BEEN BETA NZ /L8 (26,624.00) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 12,648.20 FT
6 LOUCID DREAMS /L8 (27,058.37) Colin Brown Dylan Egerton-Green 10,719.63 FT (1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052410),(3-GPM030
52408)
7 BELLEZZA NERA/L9 (33,725.24) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 8,336.12 FT
8 TUXAND TAILS/L11 (57,711.16) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 6,855.40 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410),(3-GPM030
52408)
9 YANKEE LINCOLN NZ/L10 (47,887.50) Peter Tilbrook Chris Voak 5,926.86 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052408),(3-GPM030
52412)
10 HES A COOL MACH /L8 (30,974.00) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 5,188.12 FT (1-GPM03052408),(2-GPM03052410),(3-GPC030
52414)
11 POST GAME /L9 (38,482.50) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 4,613.40 FT (1-GPM03052408),(2-GPM03052412),(3-GPM030
52410)
12 MY LITTLE BIG MAN NZ /L8 (27,000.00) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 3,227.22 FT (1-GPM03052412),(2-GPM03052408),(3-GPC030
52411)
13 STAR OF WILLOUGHBY /L9 (33,528.72) Peter Anderson Trent Wheeler 2,466.72 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052408)
14 ISAIDBOO /L8 (30,483.75) Sarah Suvaljko Joseph Suvaljko 1,718.13 FT (1-GPC03052414),(2-GPM03052412),(3-GPM030
52408),(4-GPC03052411)
15 CALL TO ARMS /L9 (37,456.16) Edward Burnham Mitchell Miller 1,455.30 FT (1-GPM03052412),(2-GPM03052408)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
16 YABETTOR FOLLOWME /L7 (23,621.25) Jane Steer Trent Wheeler 12,026.49 FT
17 ADVANTAGE NZ /L7 (23,625.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 7,726.53 FT Engaged PINJARA 29/04/2024 /
(1-GPM03052408),(2-GPM03052410)
18 FRANKIE J HOLDEN NZ / L7 (24,006.00) Tommy Sheehy Kyle Harper 6,187.36 FT (1-GPM03052412),(2-GPM03052408)
19 BARBADOS /L7 (19,124.25) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 5,688.72 FT (1-GPM03052412),(2-GPM03052408)
20 ROCKIN THE TREND /L7 (21,239.93) Sarah Suvaljko Joseph Suvaljko 5,183.23 FT (1-GPM03052404),(2-GPM03052408),(3-GPC030
52411)
21 CLASSNSMART /L7 (20,500.16) Sarah Suvaljko Shannon Suvaljko 4,586.77 FT (1-GPC03052414),(2-GPC03052411),(3-GPM030

21

52408)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 3 May, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 30 April, 2024 8:30 am

GPM03052409 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $27,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 12)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty — L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 FRANCO ECUADOR NZ/L10 (41,885.99) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 21,166.20 FT (1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052407)
2 LUSAKA NZ/L11 (55,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 21,020.18 FT (1-GPM03052403),(2-GPM03052407),(3-GPM030
52409)
3 ROCKMYSTER NZ/L10 (48,300.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 19,958.40 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052409),(3-GPM030
52403)
4 STATE OF HEAVEN NZ /L10 (44,562.50) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 17,287.89 FT (1-GPM03052407),(2-GPM03052409)
5 MACHLANI/L11 (64,765.49) Giles Inwood Gary Hall Jnr 16,576.58 FT (1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052413)
6 LUCCANZ/L11(59,462.50) Bill Hayes Bill Hayes 15,733.58 FT (1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052407),(3-GPM030
52403),(4-GPM03052412)
7 DOMINUS FACTUM / L13 (87,034.16) Aiden De Campo Trent Wheeler 14,747.20 FT
8 CARRERA MACH NZ/L15(101,340.81) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 12,196.80 FT (1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052407)
9 ARMA XFACTOR /L11 (62,995.87) Colin Brown Dylan Egerton-Green 5,365.81 FT (1-GPM03052403),(2-GPM03052407),(3-GPM030
52409),(4-GPM03052410),(5-GPM03052413)
10 ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 5,009.40 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPC03052411),(3-GPM030
52409),(4-GPM03052412),(5-GPM03052407)
11 CLASSIC CHOICE NZ /L13 (88,789.02) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,613.70 FT (1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052413)
12 FASTER THAN DAD /L12 (70,108.49) Michael George Stuart McDonald 1,316.70 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052409),(3-GPM030
52407),(4-GPC03052411)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
13 VANDERBILT NZ /L7 (19,125.00) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 21,242.34 FT (1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052412)
14 ANOTHERBIGMAN /L9 (34,747.50) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 13,808.51 FT (1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052408),(3-GPM030
52403)
15 LOUCID DREAMS / L8 (27,058.37) Colin Brown Dylan Egerton-Green 10,719.63 FT (1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052410),(3-GPM030
52408)

15




GP030524

Page 7 of 9
METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 3 May, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 30 April, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM03052410 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $19,000.00 - 1st - $11,020.00, 2nd - $3,420.00, 3rd - $1,757.50, 4th - $902.50, 5th - $570.00, Unplaced - $190.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $22,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts

Preference to HWOE $40,000+

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 10)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations

L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 ROCKMYSTER NZ/L10 (48,300.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 19,958.40 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052409),(3-GPM030
52403)
2 JOEY JAMES /L10 (48,017.16) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 15,193.53 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052407)
3 DONTBESILLYCHILLI/L10 (45,456.00) Sarah Wall Gary Hall Jnr 11,526.08 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052404),(3-GPC030
52411)
4 MY ULTIMATE BAXTER NZ/L10 (40,563.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 11,348.82 FT
5 FEELING ACES/L11 (59,257.92) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 8,009.07 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052412)
6 ROCK ME OVER/L15 (172,310.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 7,180.00 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410)
7 TUXAND TAILS /L11 (57,711.16) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 6,855.40 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410),(3-GPM030
52408)
8 RUPERT OF LINCOLN NZ/L12 (70,819.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 6,659.46 FT
9 YANKEE LINCOLN NZ/L10 (47,887.50) Peter Tilbrook Chris Voak 5,926.86 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052408),(3-GPM030
52412)
10 ARMA XFACTOR/L11 (62,995.87) Colin Brown Dylan Egerton-Green 5,365.81 FT (1-GPM03052403),(2-GPM03052407),(3-GPM030
52409),(4-GPM03052410),(5-GPM03052413)
11 ALTARHETT/L13(91,781.29) Sarah Wall No Driver Listed 5,100.25 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPC03052411)
12 ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 5,009.40 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPC03052411),(3-GPM030
52409),(4-GPM03052412),(5-GPM03052407)
13 ONESMARTFELLA NZ/L11 (62,380.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 3,237.31 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410)
14 FIREROCKFIREROLL /L13 (90,045.00) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 2,492.33 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410)
15 DEEORSE/L10 (48,127.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,490.19 FT (1-GPM03052412),(2-GPM03052410)
16 FASTER THAN DAD /L12 (70,108.49) Michael George Stuart McDonald 1,316.70 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052409),(3-GPM030
52407),(4-GPC03052411)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
17 ROCKANDROLLARTIST /L9 (37,874.00) Aiden De Campo Trent Wheeler 17,157.59 FT (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052408)
18 LOUCID DREAMS /L8 (27,058.37) Colin Brown Dylan Egerton-Green 10,719.63 FT (1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052410),(3-GPM030
52408)
19 WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (23,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 10,514.02 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410),(3-GPM030
52403),(4-GPM03052404)
20 JUSTLIKE TURBO /L9 (37,726.74) Robert Abercromby Shannon Suvaljko 7,814.76 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410)
21 ADVANTAGE NZ /L7 (23,625.00) G F JBond, S ABond Deni Roberts 7,726.53 FT Engaged PINJARA 29/04/2024 /
(1-GPM03052408),(2-GPM03052410)
22 CHAMBRAY NZ /L6 (17,437.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 6,746.30 FT (1-GPM03052404),(2-GPC03052411),(3-GPM030
52410)
23 YOU FLY WITH ME NZ /L8 (28,114.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 6,722.79 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052410)
24 FRANCO WESTERN /L9 (39,175.50) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 5,812.56 FT
25 HES A COOL MACH /L8 (30,974.00) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 5,188.12 FT (1-GPM03052408),(2-GPM03052410),(3-GPC030
52414)
26 POST GAME /L9 (38,482.50) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 4,613.40 FT (1-GPM03052408),(2-GPM03052412),(3-GPM030

26

52410)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 3 May, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 30 April, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM03052412 3YO+ SS PACE (SS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9+ HWOE $18,500+ HANDICAP STAND
NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
(CONCESSIONS CLAIMS ELIGIBLE)
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 9%)
*The assigned Race level is taken from the Handicap Mark that your horse starts from.
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2503 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Eligibilty

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 LUCCANZ/L11 (59,462.50) Bill Hayes Bill Hayes 15,733.58 20 (1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052407),(3-GPM030
52403),(4-GPM03052412)
2 ELDAYTONA/L13(99,711.99) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 13,728.83 40 (1-GPM03052407),(2-GPM03052412)
3 CARANA NZ/L10 (49,950.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 10,890.01 10 Engaged PINJARA 29/04/2024 /
(1-GPM03052412),(2-GPC03052411)
4 MINOR CATASTROPHE / L8 (31,065.61) David Young Aiden De Campo 8,446.51 FT
5 FEELING ACES/L11 (59,257.92) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 8,009.07 20 (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052412)
6 JILL MACH /L8 (27,787.62) Karen Young Trent Wheeler 7,480.28 FT
7 MEGA MACH /L8 (30,022.25) Jason Woodworth Chris Voak 6,111.62 FT Engaged PINJARA 29/04/2024 /
(1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052412)
8 YANKEE LINCOLN NZ/L10 (47,887.50) Peter Tilbrook Chris Voak 5,926.86 10 (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPM03052408),(3-GPM030
52412)
9 ACUTONZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 5,009.40 30 (1-GPM03052410),(2-GPC03052411),(3-GPM030
52409),(4-GPM03052412),(5-GPM03052407)
10 BREWERY LANE /L9 (36,482.00) Maryann White Kyle Harper 4,749.13 FT (1-GPC03052411),(2-GPM03052412)
11 POST GAME /L9 (38,482.50) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 4,613.40 FT (1-GPM03052408),(2-GPM03052412),(3-GPM030
52410)
12 MY LITTLE BIG MAN NZ /L8 (27,000.00) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 3,227.22 FT (1-GPM03052412),(2-GPM03052408),(3-GPC030
52411)
13 ISAIDBOO /L8 (30,483.75) Sarah Suvaljko Joseph Suvaljko 1,718.13 FT (1-GPC03052414),(2-GPM03052412),(3-GPM030
52408),(4-GPC03052411)
14 DEEORSE /L10 (48,127.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,490.19 10 (1-GPM03052412),(2-GPM03052410)
15 CALL TO ARMS /L9 (37,456.16) Edward Burnham Mitchell Miller 1,455.30 FT (1-GPM03052412),(2-GPM03052408)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
16 VANDERBILT NZ /L7 (19,125.00) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 21,242.34 FT (1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052412)
17 CALLMEWHATUWANT /L7 (20,999.00) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed 10,816.27 FT (1-GPM03052403),(2-GPM03052412)
18 FRANKIE J HOLDEN NZ /L7 (24,006.00) Tommy Sheehy Kyle Harper 6,187.36 FT (1-GPM03052412),(2-GPM03052408)
19 BARBADOS /L7 (19,124.25) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 5,688.72 FT (1-GPM03052412),(2-GPM03052408)
20 GOV STARZZZ /L7 (21,660.62) Cliff Woodworth Trent Wheeler 2,211.18 FT (1-GPM03052412),(2-GPC03052411)

20

GPM03052413 3YO+ FFA MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $31,000.00 - 1st - $17,980.00, 2nd - $5,580.00, 3rd - $2,867.50, 4th - $1,472.50, 5th - $930.00, Unplaced - $310.00.

3YO+ FFA OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 15). PBD/HWOE-GROUPED. 2536 metres.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty ~ L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ /L15 (145,870.11) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 142,971.90 FT
2 WHILE THEY PRAY / L15 (106,661.31) Michael George Lindsay Harper 31,206.90 FT (1-GPM03052413),(2-GPM03052407)
3 STEEL THE SHOW NZ/L15 (107,905.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 21,762.68 FT
4 MACHLANI/ L11 (64,765.49) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 16,576.58 FT (1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052413)
5 TO FAST TO SERIOUS / L15 (109,900.23) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 5,757.90 FT (1-GPM03052413),(2-GPM03052407)
6 ARMA XFACTOR /L11 (62,995.87) Colin Brown Dylan Egerton-Green 5,365.81 FT (1-GPM03052403),(2-GPM03052407),(3-GPM030
52409),(4-GPM03052410),(5-GPM03052413)
7 HAMPTON BANNER NZ /L15 (124,674.00) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 4,601.03 FT (1-GPM03052413),(2-GPM03052407)
8 GALACTIC STARNZ /L15 (382,439.35) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 4,506.98 FT (1-GPM03052413),(2-GPM03052407)
9 JASPERVELLABEACH /L15 (109,001.86) Gary Elson No Driver Listed 3,279.38 FT (1-GPM03052413),(2-GPM03052407)
10 CLASSIC CHOICE Nz /L13 (88,789.02) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,613.70 FT (1-GPM03052409),(2-GPM03052413)

10

Unique Nominations = 113
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 3 May, 2024
ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 30 April, 2024 8:30 am
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
T N (Tom) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119
B (Briana) Edman DRB 0466 722 312
K R (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055
L T (Liam) Elliott DRB 0490 372 528
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRA 0414 650 362
H (Hayden) Hancock DRA 0437 778 156
E R (Emily) Johnson DRA
T (Toby) Lynn DRB 0411 749 842
C D (Campbell) McCallum DRB 0420 966 696
A B (Ashley) Shepherd DRB 0478 619 140
A J (Aaron) Suvaljko DRB 0418 471 118
D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472 607 341
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRA 0447 050 303

Total Drivers on Report =

13



